

## **Cars & Coffee** at the **Concours Application**

## Saturday March 10, 2018 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM

PLE	EASE WRITE LEGIBLY – DIFFICULT <sup>7</sup>	TO READ APPLICATIONS WILL BE DISCARDED
<b>OWNER INFORMATION</b>		
Name:		
Street Address 1:		
Street Address 2:		
City, State, Zip:		
Home Phone: Cell Phone: E-Mail:		Office Phone: Fax: Alternate Phone:
	VEHICLE	INFORMATION
Year:	Make:	Model:
CLUB AFFILIATION (IF ANY)		
Club Name:		

## DISCLAIMER (COMPLETE AND FINAL RELEASE FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY)

In consideration of the acceptance of this application by the Amelia Island Concours d'Elegance Foundation ("the event"), the undersigned does hereby (1) release the Ritz-Carlton, Amelia Island, The Golf Club of Amelia Island, The Amelia Island Concours d'Elegance Foundation, its staff, directors, volunteers and agents from any and all liability arising out of said event; (2) release all other contestants and officials from any and all liability arising out of said event; (3) warrant that the undersigned has personally read the rules and regulations; (4) give permission to use the enclosed photographs and photos taken the day of the event and information of the entrant's automobile(s) and/or motorcycle(s) for publication and program inclusion. This release extends to and includes any and all claims of liability, arising from or in any way related to the undersigned's participation in the event, whether known or unknown at the time of signature. To the extent any applicable law prohibits waiver of unknown claims, the undersigned acknowledges the possibility of unknown claims and specifically waives application of that law to any claims in any way related to the undersigned participation in this event. Further, the undersigned agrees to hold harmless and indemnify any of the parties listed in (1) or (2) above from any litigation expense, including reasonable attorneys fees, arising out of claims brought by or on behalf of the undersigned otherwise covered by this release. The undersigned agrees, by his or her signature, that he or she has read the foregoing and accepts the terms and conditions.

Owner's Signature

Date \_ Complete and return to: Cars and Coffee at the Concours, 3016 Mercury Road S, Jacksonville, FL 32207 or via email to carsandcoffee@ameliaconcours.org. Please note that submitting an application does not constitute automatic acceptance. Acceptance emails will be sent out periodically until the field is full.